6094303-Ed.01 2022-10
Wilo-Extract FIRST ...
Pioneering for You
en  Installation and operating instructions
Fig. 1
Fig. 2
FIRST-SEFIRST
Fig. 3

The self-cooling motor, through which fl uid fl ows, also enables dry well
installation outside the tank/rainwater storage tank!
2.2 Type key
Extract FIRST SE 304 EM/A
Extract Product family
FIRST Series designation
SE Type of suction
[Empty] = free entrance via suction strainer
SE = side entrance (side suction inlet)
3 Nominal fl ow in m3/h
04 Number of stages
EM EM - Single phase 230V
A Index of technical evolution
Installation and operating instructions Wilo-Extract FIRST ... 9
 English
2.3 Technicals data
Extract FIRST
Operating pressure max. [bar] 5
Minimum inlet pressure version [bar] 0.1 ... 0.5
Fluid temperatures max.
(immerged)  [°C] 40
Input power P1 See nameplate
Rated current IN See nameplate
Rated speed [1/min] 2860
Protection index, motor IP 68
Insulation class F
Frequency [Hz] 50
Voltage [V] 1~230 (± 10 %)
Cable length [m] 10
Switching frequency/h max. 20
Immersion depth max. [m] 5
Solid part size max. [mm] 0,2
Sand content max. [g/m3] 50
Outline and pipe connections (Fig. 1), start-up pressure:
Extract FIRST ... P2 [kW] L [mm] Ø max.
[mm]
Start-up
pressure
[bar]
303 EM/A 0.75 527 160 2
304 EM/A 1.0 563 160 2.5
SE 303 EM/A 0.75 534 174 2
SE 304 EM/A 1.0 570 174 2.5
2.4 Scope of Supply
• Single phase pump with 10 m mains cable (H07RN-F) including shock-proof
plug
• Safety rope (10 m)
• Installation and operating instructions
2.5 Accessories
Accessories must be ordered separately.
• Insulation valve
• Floating suction fi lter:
• suction coarse strainer,
• suction fi ne strainer
The use of new accessories is recommended.
For specifi cations and descriptions of accessories, see catalogue/data sheet.
10 WILO SE 2022-10   DIN A5
English
2.6 Product description (Fig. 2 und 3)
1. Supply cable
2. Shock-proof plug
3. Valve
4. Safety rope
5. Suction strainer
6. Floating suction fi lter
2.7 Design of pump and motor
The submersible pump is based on multi-stage and centrifugal design.
A mechanical seal protects the motor against the hydraulic part of the pump.